## No.T-11012/11/2022-MELB/8 GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR CUM MIZORAM ELECTRICAL LICENSING BOARD: ELECTRICAL INSPECTORATE, P&E DEPARTMENT ZUANGTUI, AIZAWL.

Aizawl, the 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2023

## **CIRCULAR**

Names and address of valid Electrical Licenced Contractors, who are authorised to execute electrical installation works in **Mamit District** are enclosed herewith along with their validity period. Class II, Electrical Contractors authorized by MELB mentioned in the enclosed format only are eligible to carry out any electrical wiring not exceeding 650V within the area mentioned above. However, Electrical Contractors/Agencies who renewed their Licenses after issue of this circular may be treated as valid Contractors as per the validity of their Licenses. This Circular supersedes the earlier Circular issued vide No.T-11012/11/2022-MELB/6 : Dt 16.12.2022.

(R. ROMAWIA) Secretary, Mizoram Electrical Licensing Board, Zuangtui, Aizawl.

Memo No. T-11012/11/2022-MELB/8 Copy to : Dated : Aizawl, the 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2023

- 1. The Chairman, Mizoram Electrical Licensing Board (MELB), for favour of information.
- 2. The Engineer-in-Chief, P&E Department, for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Chief Engineer (Dist.) for favour of information.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, Project Circle-I, Aizawl for favour of information.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Mamit Power Division, P&E Deptt. for information.
- 6. The Sub- Divisional Officer, Mamit Power Sub-Division, Mamit for information.
- 7. The Sub- Divisional Officer, Zawlnuam Power Sub-Division, Zawlnuam for information.
- 8. The Sub- Divisional Officer, W.Phaileng Power Sub-Division, W.Phaileng for information.
- 9. The IT Cell, Office of Engineer-in-Chief for favour of information and to upload in the P&E Department website. Soft copy is sent through WhatsApp No. 8575517333.

Secretary Mizoram Electrical Licensing Board.

## LIST OF ELECTRICAL LICENSED CONTRACTOR ISSUED FOR THE 1<sup>st</sup> Quarter i.e, April to June, 2023 MAMIT DISTRICT:-

Sl. No	Name of Contractor & Address	License No.	Class authorized to work	Valid upto
1	Peter's Electricals W.Phaileng Prop : Peter Zorinsanga	MELB/C- MMT/2008/003	Wiring not exceeding 650 V	09.03.2024
2	CK Electricals Field Veng Mamit Prop : C.Lalchhuankungi	MELB/C- MMT/2018/007	Wiring not exceeding 650 V	11.07.2023
3	SP Variety Store Dinthar, Mamit Prop : Francis Lianngura	MELB/C- MMT/2021/008	Wiring not exceeding 650 V	01.04.2024

Mh

Secretary Mizoram Electrical Licensing Board